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Zimsko prvenstvo Beograda 2025
Beograd, 15. - 23.11.2025

Event 9 Women, 50m Backstroke 11 years and older
16.11.2025. - 17:01 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

Pioniri B, 11 godina

1. VUCEVIC, Dunja 14 Crvena Zvezda 37.31 373
2. GAJIC, Masa 14 Bonatti 37.47 368
3. MRDAKOVIC, Lola 14 11. April 37.95 354
4. NIKIC, Nadja 14 Plavi Talas 39.20 321
5. DEVIC, Vedrana 14 Sigma 40.06 301
6. DJOKIC, Neda 14 Mornar 41.39 273
7. JOVANOVIC, Sara 14 Bonatti 42.69 249
8. CIRKOVIC, Helena 14 Partizan 43.32 238
9. UGARKOVIC, Jovana 14 Panta Rei 43.68 232

10. PETROVIC, Srna 14 Bonatti 44.25 223
11. KOSTIC, Nina 14 11. April 44.54 219
12. MILOSEVIC, Una 14 Plavi Talas 46.00 199
13. STAMENKOVIC, Tea 14 BPK 46.07 198
14. NERIC, Sara 14 Barakuda 46.29 195

Limit

15. KOCIC, Nikolina 14 BPK 47.14 184
Limit

16. ILIC, Marina 14 Mornar 47.16 184
Limit

17. BOROKIC, Nadja 14 Mornar 47.18 184
Limit

18. PESIC, Maja 14 Novi Beograd 011 48.14 173
Limit

ZELJKOVIC, Teodora 14 Usce 48.14 173
Limit

20. BOJOVIC, Milica 14 11. April 49.28 161
Limit

21. BESLAC, Una 14 Mornar 50.14 153
Limit

22. MICIC, Jana 14 11. April 50.60 149
Limit

23. PAVLICA, Petra 14 Tas 011 51.24 144
Limit

24. VUKSANOVIC, Simona 14 Tas 011 52.11 136
Limit

25. JOVANOVIC, Ema 14 Tas 011 52.65 132
Limit

26. FILIPOVIC, Aleksandra 14 Bonatti 52.81 131
Limit
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Zimsko prvenstvo Beograda 2025
Beograd, 15. - 23.11.2025

Event 9, Women, 50m Backstroke

Pioniri A, 12 godina

1. BURIC, Miona 13 Mornar 35.54 431
2. GUBERINIC, Itana 13 Mornar 35.75 424
3. MILJKOVIC, Lenka 13 Mornar 36.14 410
4. SIMIC, Olivera 13 Crvena Zvezda 37.02 381
5. PRIJOVIC, Jovana 13 Mornar 37.07 380
6. RISTIC, Milica 13 Mornar 37.09 379
7. RADOVANOVIC, Vanja 13 11. April 37.55 366
8. DJURDJEVIC, Aleksandra 13 Crvena Zvezda 37.78 359
9. BOGDANOVIC, Dana 13 Crvena Zvezda 39.04 325

10. KOJIC, Vasilija 13 Tri Delfina 39.06 325
11. TANJGA, Tea 13 11. April 40.76 286
12. VOJVODIC, Dunja 13 Crvena Zvezda 41.30 275
13. TEOFILOVIC, Una 13 Vracar 41.77 265
14. PUGACHEVA, Taisiia 13 Barakuda 41.78 265
15. VESIC, Dunja 13 Tas 011 42.92 245
16. JOVANOVIC, Sena 13 Mornar 43.50 235
17. RAKITA, Nikolina 13 Mornar 44.19 224
18. ROGALJSKI, Ana 13 Mornar 45.24 209
19. NOVKOVIC, Iva 13 Bonatti 48.33 171

Limit

20. VUKOVIC, Lena 13 Tas 011 49.71 157
Limit

21. JAKSIC, Ana 13 11. April 49.99 155
Limit

DSQ PETROVIC, Andjelija 13 11. April

Kadeti, 13-14 godina

1. ZIVOJINOVIC, Masa 12 11. April 32.22 579
2. BEGENISIC, Lena 12 Crvena Zvezda 32.89 544
3. RADOJEVIC, Olga 11 Mornar 32.92 543
4. MARKOVIC, Lena 11 Crvena Zvezda 33.12 533
5. DJOKIC, Lara 11 Mornar 33.51 514
6. PAJIC, Natalija 11 Mornar 33.64 509
7. PETKOVIC, Ana 11 11. April 33.97 494
8. GUBERINIC, Kalina 11 Mornar 34.00 493
9. CIRIC, Ivana 11 Partizan 34.89 456

10. MILINOVIC, Ksenija 11 Plavi Talas 34.93 454
11. PETROVIC, Dunja 11 Plavi Talas 35.17 445
12. MULIC, Andrea 11 Novi Beograd 011 35.21 443
13. MILOSEVIC, Petra 11 Mornar 36.11 411
14. STANKOVIC, Sara 11 Panta Rei 36.32 404
15. BUKVA, Katarina 12 Plavi Talas 36.35 403
16. PESOVIC, Andrea 12 Plavi Talas 36.36 403
17. ROSIC, Ksenija 12 BPK 37.44 369
18. PAVLOVIC, Nikolija 12 Mornar 37.76 359
19. JOVANOVIC, Sofia 12 Mornar 38.45 340
20. MIHAJLOVIC, Vanja 11 Partizan 38.56 337
21. JELIC, Mia 12 Plavi Talas 38.68 334
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Zimsko prvenstvo Beograda 2025
Beograd, 15. - 23.11.2025

Event 9, Girls, 50m Backstroke, Kadeti, 13-14 godina

Rank YB Time Pts

22. RADOJCIC, Nevena 11 Bonatti 39.79 307
23. MARKOVIC, Iva 11 Panta Rei 39.88 305
24. ZEZELJ, Anika 12 Partizan 40.08 300
25. KOSTIC, Jana 12 11. April 40.92 282
26. KRAJNOVIC, Andreja 11 Bonatti 41.39 273
27. GOLIC, Lena 11 11. April 41.41 272
28. BORAS, Iskra 11 11. April 42.99 243

Limit

29. IGNJATOVIC, Nadja 12 Plavi Talas 43.03 243
Limit

30. MITEVSKI, Milica 11 Panta Rei 43.06 242
Limit

31. STANKOVIC, Petra 11 11. April 43.32 238
Limit

VALJIC, Tara 12 Usce 43.32 238
Limit

33. CISNEROS KAMBEROVIC, Carla 12 Usce 43.57 234
Limit

34. NIKOLIC, Jana 12 Usce 44.18 224
Limit

35. PETROVIC, Lucija 11 Plavi Talas 44.28 223
Limit

36. BOLJANOVIC, Katarina 12 11. April 44.76 216
Limit

37. ERCEVIC, Iva 11 Novi Beograd 011 46.89 187
Limit

38. AJDUKOVIC, Una 12 Tas 011 47.12 185
Limit

39. MILJKOVIC, Nina 11 Usce 48.05 174
Limit

40. MILJKOVIC, Petra 11 Usce 49.22 162
Limit

41. OBRADOVIC, Aleksandra 12 Tas 011 49.63 158
Limit

42. DAVIDOVIC, Helena 11 Tas 011 53.24 128
Limit

43. MLADENOVIC, Tijana 12 Panta Rei 53.59 125
Limit

DSQ GUCEVAC, Katarina 12 Tas 011
DSQ POPOVIC, Andjelija 11 Tas 011
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Zimsko prvenstvo Beograda 2025
Beograd, 15. - 23.11.2025

Event 9, Women, 50m Backstroke

Mladji Juniori, 15-16 godina

1. JOVANOVIC, Lena 09 Novi Beograd 011 31.46 622
2. SIMPRAGA, Emilija 10 Novi Beograd 011 32.61 558
3. SVITLICA, Teodora 09 BPK 32.92 543
4. MITROVIC, Jana 09 Plavi Talas 33.83 500
5. KNEZEVIC, Matea 09 Partizan 33.92 496
6. MIRKOVIC, Danica 09 Partizan 33.98 493
7. CANIC, Marija 09 BPK 34.06 490
8. JOVANOVSKI, Luna 10 Plavi Talas 35.56 430
9. POPOVIC, Elena 10 Plavi Talas 35.91 418

10. NOVOVIC, Ana 10 Plavi Talas 36.53 397
11. RANKOVIC, Anastasija 10 Plavi Talas 36.72 391
12. ANTIC, Ana 10 11. April 36.76 390
13. STOJILKOVIC, Jana 10 Partizan 36.88 386
14. GRCIC, Milica 09 11. April 37.55 366
15. IVANOVIC, Ksenia 09 Mornar 37.62 363
16. BELJUREVIC, Teodora 10 11. April 37.84 357
17. RALETIC, Andjelka 10 BPK 39.40 316
18. JOSIC, Sara 09 11. April 39.58 312
19. BOSKOVIC, Jelena 10 Mornar 39.86 305
20. DREKIC, Teodora 10 Tri Delfina 40.64 288

Limit

21. SERHATLIC, Iskra 09 Partizan 40.66 288
Limit

22. ZARIC, Irina 09 Partizan 40.81 285
Limit

23. VELEMIR, Ivona 10 11. April 41.00 281
Limit

24. TERZIC, Jovana 09 Tas 011 41.35 274
Limit

25. MARKOVIC, Isidora 10 Panta Rei 42.04 260
Limit

26. DANILOVIC, Simona 10 Tas 011 42.53 251
Limit

27. MRGIC, Dunja 10 Bonatti 45.07 211
Limit

28. ZANETTI, Kristina 09 Tas 011 46.88 188
Limit

29. KRSTIC, Sara 09 Panta Rei 48.31 171
Limit

30. KREMER, Ana 09 Tas 011 50.47 150
Limit

31. POPOVIC, Nina 10 11. April 51.98 137
Limit
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Zimsko prvenstvo Beograda 2025
Beograd, 15. - 23.11.2025

Event 9, Women, 50m Backstroke

Stariji Juniori, 17-18 godina

1. CVETKOVIC, Masa 07 Crvena Zvezda 31.80 602
2. POPOVIC, Sofia 07 Usce 31.93 595
3. JORGIC, Andrea 08 Usce 32.00 591
4. KRISKA, Ena 07 Usce 33.44 518
5. COROVIC, Katarina 08 Usce 33.91 496
6. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 Novi Beograd 011 34.08 489
7. TERZIC, Tara 08 Crvena Zvezda 34.25 482
8. RACIC, Teodora 07 Plavi Talas 34.55 469
9. MILINOVIC, Tamara 08 Plavi Talas 34.99 452

10. PAJAZITOVIC, Snezana 08 Novi Beograd 011 35.16 445
11. MADIC, Nadja 08 Novi Beograd 011 35.55 431
12. RADJENOVIC, Jovana 08 Crvena Zvezda 35.61 429
13. PETROVIC, Una 08 Novi Beograd 011 40.76 286

Limit

14. MILOSEVIC, Darinka 08 Bonatti 41.20 277
Limit

15. DJORDJEVIC, Teodora 08 Tas 011 54.93 116
Limit

Seniori 19 god. i stariji

1. MILUTINOVIC, Katarina 01 Novi Beograd 011 30.05 714
2. MIHAJLOVIC, Marjana 04 Novi Beograd 011 42.70 248

Pioniri

1. BURIC, Miona 13 Mornar 35.54 431
2. GUBERINIC, Itana 13 Mornar 35.75 424
3. MILJKOVIC, Lenka 13 Mornar 36.14 410
4. SIMIC, Olivera 13 Crvena Zvezda 37.02 381
5. PRIJOVIC, Jovana 13 Mornar 37.07 380
6. RISTIC, Milica 13 Mornar 37.09 379
7. VUCEVIC, Dunja 14 Crvena Zvezda 37.31 373
8. GAJIC, Masa 14 Bonatti 37.47 368
9. RADOVANOVIC, Vanja 13 11. April 37.55 366

10. DJURDJEVIC, Aleksandra 13 Crvena Zvezda 37.78 359
11. MRDAKOVIC, Lola 14 11. April 37.95 354
12. BOGDANOVIC, Dana 13 Crvena Zvezda 39.04 325
13. KOJIC, Vasilija 13 Tri Delfina 39.06 325
14. NIKIC, Nadja 14 Plavi Talas 39.20 321
15. DEVIC, Vedrana 14 Sigma 40.06 301
16. TANJGA, Tea 13 11. April 40.76 286
17. VOJVODIC, Dunja 13 Crvena Zvezda 41.30 275
18. DJOKIC, Neda 14 Mornar 41.39 273
19. TEOFILOVIC, Una 13 Vracar 41.77 265
20. PUGACHEVA, Taisiia 13 Barakuda 41.78 265
21. JOVANOVIC, Sara 14 Bonatti 42.69 249
22. VESIC, Dunja 13 Tas 011 42.92 245
23. CIRKOVIC, Helena 14 Partizan 43.32 238
24. JOVANOVIC, Sena 13 Mornar 43.50 235
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Zimsko prvenstvo Beograda 2025
Beograd, 15. - 23.11.2025

Event 9, Girls, 50m Backstroke, Pioniri

Rank YB Time Pts

25. UGARKOVIC, Jovana 14 Panta Rei 43.68 232
26. RAKITA, Nikolina 13 Mornar 44.19 224
27. PETROVIC, Srna 14 Bonatti 44.25 223
28. KOSTIC, Nina 14 11. April 44.54 219
29. ROGALJSKI, Ana 13 Mornar 45.24 209
30. MILOSEVIC, Una 14 Plavi Talas 46.00 199
31. STAMENKOVIC, Tea 14 BPK 46.07 198
32. NERIC, Sara 14 Barakuda 46.29 195

Limit

33. KOCIC, Nikolina 14 BPK 47.14 184
Limit

34. ILIC, Marina 14 Mornar 47.16 184
Limit

35. BOROKIC, Nadja 14 Mornar 47.18 184
Limit

36. PESIC, Maja 14 Novi Beograd 011 48.14 173
Limit

ZELJKOVIC, Teodora 14 Usce 48.14 173
Limit

38. NOVKOVIC, Iva 13 Bonatti 48.33 171
Limit

39. BOJOVIC, Milica 14 11. April 49.28 161
Limit

40. VUKOVIC, Lena 13 Tas 011 49.71 157
Limit

41. JAKSIC, Ana 13 11. April 49.99 155
Limit

42. BESLAC, Una 14 Mornar 50.14 153
Limit

43. MICIC, Jana 14 11. April 50.60 149
Limit

44. PAVLICA, Petra 14 Tas 011 51.24 144
Limit

45. VUKSANOVIC, Simona 14 Tas 011 52.11 136
Limit

46. JOVANOVIC, Ema 14 Tas 011 52.65 132
Limit

47. FILIPOVIC, Aleksandra 14 Bonatti 52.81 131
Limit

DSQ PETROVIC, Andjelija 13 11. April


